

Government of West Bengal Office of the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal Burdwan Medical College & Hospital Purba Bardhaman-713104

Memo No.	BMCH	1/	

Dated, Burdwan, the

NOTICE

Walk-in-interview for Contractual engagement of retired Facility Manager (Erstwhile Ward Master).

As per G.O. No. HF/O/HS(MA)/13/HFW-43011(18)/3/2019-Admin Sec Dt.04/01/2024 a walking-ininterview will be held on 29/01/2024 (29th January, 2024) at 01.00 p.m. at the MSVP Office, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Purba Bardhaman for engagement of 05(Five) numbers of the eligible retired Facility Manager (Erstwhile Ward Master) for BMCH, Purba Bardhaman, on contractual basis, for a period of 01(One) year or filling up of posts on regular basis or attainment of 65 (Sixty Five) years of age, whichever is earlier, at a consolidated pay of Rs. 14,000/- (Rupees Fourteen thousand only) per month under existing terms and conditions with due observance of F.D. Memo No.6093-F dated 25/11/2016.

No. of Posts for re-employed Facility Manager on Contractual basis: 5 (Five)

The applicant should maintain the under noted criteria at the time of their prayer.

1. He/She must be physically fit.(Original Medical fitness certificate from any government hospital/ institution)

2. He/She must have a good record of performance during service period. (Certificate from last employer should be attached)

3. The less will be the age, the more will be preference for selection for the engagement.

The Walk-in-interview will be held on 29th January, 2024 at the chamber of the Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Purba Bardhaman.

The interested candidate are requested to attend the Walk-in-interview as per venue along with Bio-Data of the applicant, Pension Payment Order, medical fitness certificate, Certificate from the last employer, Voter/Aadhar/Pan card (Original +Xerox Copy) and other requisite documents.

The decision of the Board member will be final and no further communication from the candidate will be entertained.

> 510. Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal Burdwan Medical College & Hospital Purba Bardhaman
> Dated, Burdwan, the 18/01/24...

Memo No. BMCH/ .. 3945/1/11)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:-

- 1. Director of Health Services & Ex-Officio Secretary, Dept. of H& FW, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 2. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of W.B., Dept. of H&FW, Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata-91

3. District Magistrate, Purba Bardhaman.

- 4. Principal, Burdwan Medical College, Purba Bardhaman.
- 5. Additional Medical Superintendent, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Purba Bardhaman.
- 6. Accounts Officer, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Purba Bardhaman.
- 7. Assistant Superintendent, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Purba Bardhaman.
- 8. Head Clerk, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Purba Bardhaman.
- All Notice Board, Burdwan Medical College & Hospital, Purba Bardhaman.
- 10. IT Cell, Dept. of W.B. Swasthya Bhawan, Kolkata for publication in website.

11. Office Copy.

Medical Superintendent cum Vice Principal Burdwan Medical College & Hospital Purba Bardhaman